
All games take place at LMS  main gym unless otherwise noted. 
 

South Whidbey Parks & Recreation District 
Girls’ Basketball League, Grades 6 - 8 

Schedule   
Fri, Nov 1     Time TBA Picture Day @ LMS Auxiliary Gym 
All players should be present for team photos, no purchase necessary. 

Sat, Nov 2 9:00AM  1 vs. 2   

Sat, Nov 2 10:30AM 2 vs. 3  

Tue, Nov 5 6:15-7:15PM Open gym/scrimmages 

Thu, Nov 7 6:15PM 1 vs. 2 

Tue, Nov 12 6:15PM 3 vs. 1 

Thu, Nov 14 6:15PM 2 vs. 3 

Tue, Nov 19 6:15-7:15PM Open gym/scrimmages 

Wed, Nov 20 6:15PM 1 vs. 3 

Sat, Nov 23 9:00AM 2 vs. 1 
Please park in the front of the school this day only. 

Tue, Dec 3 6:15PM 3 vs. 2 

Thu, Dec 5 6:15PM 1 vs. 2 

Tue, Dec 10 6:15PM 3 vs. 1 

Thu, Dec 12 6:15-7:15PM Open gym/scrimmages 

 Sat, Dec 14 9:00AM  2 vs. 3   

Tue, Dec 17 6:15PM 3 vs. 1 

Thu, Dec 19 5:00PM  End of season tournament. Details TBA 

You are Part of the Team Too 
Recreational Basketball is a team effort, and families of the players are part 
of the team. Your help keeps the cost of the program low and keep us in 
good favor with the schools. Help your coach: 

· Keep the score book or run the scoreboard 
· Dust mop the floor before and after games/practices; gather lost & 

found items; put equipment away. 
· Cheer for both teams. Applaud a good effort in both victory & 

defeat. 
· Demonstrate respect toward referees.  
· Encourage your child to play by the rules and be a good sport.   
· Recognize the importance of volunteer coaches.   

Team #1 – Blue 
Porter Whidbey Insurance 
Coaches Tim & Heather Collins 

Team #2 – Green 
Payless Foods 
Coach Jim Russell 

Team #3 – Yellow 
Useless Bay Animal Clinic  
Coach Karen Jaeger 

Inclement Weather  
& Power Outages 
In the case of inclement weather or 
power outages, we may cancel 
games or practices. If South 
Whidbey schools have closed, then 
our games or practices will also be 
cancelled. The SWPRD office will, 
if closed, leave a message on the 
voice messaging system indicating 
the status of games & practices.  
Call (360)221-5484 to reach that 
message. 

Gym Use Notes 
It is necessary that we remain 
welcome guests at the school. 
Please help maintain this 
relationship in the following ways: 

àPlease help clean up after every 
game & practice. 
àNo food/beverages other than 
water are permitted.  
àAll children must be supervised 
at all times and within sight of 
parents/guardians 
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